
 

काया[लय Ĥधान महालेखाकार (लेखा एवं हकदारȣ) मेघालय, ͧशलागं 
OFFICE OF THE PR. ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E) 

MEGHALAYA, SHILLONG – 793 001 
 

 
NO. EDP/e-Waste/2023-24/45                 Dated: 11.10.2023. 

 
 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

 
The O/o The Pr. Accountant General(A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong invites sealed bids/quotations 

from registered and authorised parties dealing with e-Waste (as per E-waste Rules, 2016, as amended from 

time to time), for disposal of e-Waste lying at O/o The Pr. Accountant General(A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong 

on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”. 

 
1. Description: Tender for disposal of e-waste items listed in Annexure-I on “AS IS WHERE 

IS BASIS” at the O/o The Pr. Accountant General(A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong  
 

2. Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 11,000/- (Rupees Eleven thousand) only must be 
submitted as Earnest Money Deposit. 

 
3. Last Date and Time for submission: 31.10.2023 at 11.00 AM. 
 

 
4. Date and time for opening of bids/quotations: 01.11.2023 at 11.00 AM. 

 
 
 
 

          Sr. Accounts Officer/EDP 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Disclaimer 

 
While the document has been prepared in good faith, no representation or warranty, express or 

implied, is or will be made, and no responsibility or liability will be accepted by the O/o The Pr. Accountant 

General(A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong or any of its employees, in relation to the accuracy or completeness of 

this document and any liability thereof expressly disclaimed. This document is not an offer by the O/o The 

Pr. Accountant General(A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong, but an invitation for bidders re sponses. No contractual 

obligation on behalf of the O/o The Pr. Accountant General(A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong, whatsoever, shall 

arise from the offer process unless and until a formal offer is issued by the O/o The Pr. Accountant 

General(A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong. 

 
  

                                                               
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Contents 

 

1. DEFINATIONS: …..………………………………………………………………………………………4 

2. SCOPE OF WORK: ........................................................................................... 4 

3. ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA: ..................................................................................... 4-5 

4. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD): ............................................................... 5 

5. SUBMISSION OF BIDS: .................................................................................... 5 

6. CONTENTS OF THE SEALED ENVELOPE: ........................................................ 5-6 

7. GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS: ............................................................. 6-8 

8. ANNEXURE – I – LIST OF E-WASTE ITEMS ...................................................... 9-10 

9. ANNEXURE – II –APPLICATION BID FORM……………………………………………………………11-12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TENDER DOCUMENT 

 

 
NO. EDP/e-Waste/2023-24/45                                  Dated: 11.10.2023. 

 

1. DEFINATIONS: 

Boldface type is used to identify defined terms. 

a) The PAG means Pr. Accountant General (A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong. 

b) The Bidder means the person/vendor/firm who is interested to submit the bids/quotations. 

c) Party means either the O/o The PAG (A&E) Shillong  or the Bidder, as the context requires. 

d) The Offer/Bid/Quotation/Tender is the completed bidding documents submitted by 

the bidder to the O/o The Pr. Accountant General(A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong. 

e) The Letter of Acceptance means the formal acceptance by the PAG of the Bid. 

f)  Days are calendar days, months are calendar months. 

 
2. SCOPE OF WORK: 

The O/o The Pr. Accountant General(A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong intends to dispose e-

waste items as listed in Annexure-I on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” lying in the O/o The Pr. 

Accountant General(A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong as per the  Central Pollution Control Board / State 

Pollution Control Board guidelines for disposing of  such items. 

3. ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA: 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria Proof of Documents required / must 
be submitted / enclosed 

a) Must be authorised and registered as per 
E-waste Management Rules, 2016 (as 
amended from time to time), as a 
Dismantler / Recycler / Refurbished / 
Producer Responsibility Organization of e- 
Waste with Central Pollution Control 
Board, Ministry of Environment and 
Forests, Government of India or with the 
State Pollution Control Board, etc. 

Self-attested copy of valid Registration 
Certificate with Central Pollution 
Control Board, Ministry of Environment 
and Forests, Government of India or 
with the State Pollution Control Board 

b) Must not be blacklisted during the last 
4(four) years as on the date of submission 
of bid by the State / Central Government, 
Government Organizations, Government 
Undertakings, Public Sector Undertaking 

The Bidder must submit a notarized 
affidavit on non-judicial stamp paper of 
Rs. 50/- (Rupees fifty) declaring the 
same. 

C) Bidder should indicate GSTIN No. and PAN 
No. 

Self-attested copy of GST registration 
and PAN to be enclosed 

d) Where required, the Bidder shall have to Self- attested copy of valid Trading 



 furnish a valid Trading License from the 
Khasi Hills Autonomous District Council 
concerned of Meghalaya while submitting 
their tender. 

License from the Khasi Hills 
Autonomous District Council 
concerned of Meghalaya for Non-Tribal 
bidders 

Tribal belonging to any of the Schedule 
Tribes pertaining to Meghalaya will be 
required to submit a self attested copy 
of their Schedule Tribe Certificate. 

 

 
4. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) 

i. Earnest Money deposit would be Rs. 11,000/- (Rupees Eleven thousand) only in the 
form of crossed Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker’s Cheque from any commercial bank 
in favor of “ PAO, Shillong, O/o The Pr. Accountant General(A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong” 
payable at Shillong. 

ii. The Earnest Money deposit is refundable without interest for unsuccessful bidders 
only on completion of the entire process. 

iii. For the successful bidder who intends to take physical possession of the e-waste 
items, the Earnest Money deposited shall be adjusted with the balance amount to be 
paid by him / her accordingly. 

iv. The Earnest Money deposit of the successful bidder will be forfeited if the e-waste 
items quoted are not taken physical possession of by the successful bidder as provided 
in7 (h) &(i) herein. 

v. No interest will be paid by this Office on the Earnest Money Deposit. 
 

 
5. SUBMISSION OF BIDS: 

Interested parties should submit their application bid form as per format enclosed 
as Annexure-II on or before 31st October, 2023 at 11:00 hrs. along with necessary 
documents in a sealed envelope superscribed with the words “BIDS FOR E-WASTE. TO BE 
OPENED ON 01st Nov, 2023”by THE ADDRESSEE ONLY” addressed to “Sr. Accounts Officer, 
EDP Cell, O/o The Pr. Accountant General(A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong” and drop 
personally in the tender box kept at the Ground Floor, Record Section of this office. 

 
Any application received after the last date and time of submission will be rejected. 

 
6. CONTENTS OF THE SEALED ENVELOPE: 

The sealed envelope should contain the following: - 

i. Application bid form (Annexure-II) 
ii. Self attested copy of valid registration certificate for being authorised and registered 

as a Dismantler / Recycler / Refurbished / Producer Responsibility Organization of e- 
waste as per E-waste Management Rules, 2016 (as amended from time to time), 
with Central Pollution Control Board, Ministry of Environment and Forests, 
Government of India or with the State Pollution Control Board, etc. 

iii. The Bidder must submit a notarized affidavit on non-judicial stamp paper of Rs. 50/- 
(Rupees fifty) declaring that the bidder was not blacklisted during the last four (4) 



years as on the date of submission of bid by State/Central Government, Government 

Organizations, 

 
 Government Undertakings, Public Sector Undertaking. 

iv. Self attested copy of PAN Card. 
v. Self attested copy of GST registration. 
vi. In case of non-tribal bidder, a self attested copy of valid Trading License from the Khasi 

Hills Autonomous District Council concerned of Meghalaya. Tribal belonging to any of 
the Schedule Tribes pertaining to Meghalaya, will be required to submit a self attested 
copy of their Scheduled Tribe Certificate. 

vii. Crossed Demand Draft / Pay Order / Banker’s Cheque for Earnest Money Deposit. 
 

      In case of any of the documents are not submitted by the bidder, the O/o The PAG (A&E) 
Meghalaya, Shillong  at its discretion may reject his/her bid/quotation. 

 
7. GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

a) The application bid form (Annexure-II) shall be signed by person/persons on behalf 
of the bidder having necessary authorization/Power of Attorney to do so. 

 
b) If the space in the form (Annexure-II) is insufficient for furnishing full details, such 

information may be continued on separate sheets of paper, stating therein the part of 
the form and serial number. Separate sheets shall be used for each part and a proper 
reference with page number must be indicated in the main form of application. 

 
c) Clarifications, if any required, may be obtained from the Sr. AO/EDP Cell, O/o The PAG 

(A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong   during Office hours before 31.10.2023. 
 

d) The Office is at liberty to reject or accept any or all offers without assigning any reason 
thereof. The decision of the office in this regard shall be final and binding. The PAG’s 
office may also cancel this Notice Inviting Tender fully or partially without assigning 
any reason thereof and no liability, financial or otherwise, will be borne by the office 
in  this regard. 

e) The inspection of the goods can be carried out by the prospective bidders or their 
representatives in the O/o The PAG (A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong  in all working days 
between 11:AM to 4:00 PM up to 30.10.2023. 

 
f) Any taxes as levied and applicable shall be paid by the successful bidder. 

g) The e-waste items proposed will be sold “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” and will be deemed 
to have been on the understanding that the bidder has satisfied fully himself/herself/ 
themselves about the conditions, quality, etc., of the same. 

 
h) The successful bidder will be required to make full payment of bid by way of crossed 

Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker’s Cheque from any Commercial Bank in favor of the  
“ Pay and  Accounts Officer Shillong. O/o The PAG (A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong  “, within 
7(seven) days after issue of letter of acceptance by the O/o The PAG (A&E) Meghalaya, 
Shillong   on failure to do so, the Office shall have the right to forfeit the entire Earnest 
Money deposit amount of the bidder. 



 
i) and dispose the items to an alternate bidder as decided by, Secretary, NEC and will be final. 

 
j) The successful bidder shall be required to lift all the items to his/her premises within 

7(seven) days after the payment of the quoted amount (EMD amount will be adjusted 
with the quoted value for the successful bidder). On failure to do so, the Office shall 
have the right to forfeit the entire Earnest Money Deposit amount of the bidder and 
dispose the items to an alternate bidder as decided by O/o The PAG (A&E) Meghalaya, 
Shillong  and will be final. 

 
k) The Successful Bidder will have to make their own arrangement at their own cost for 

loading and transportation of the materials/items to their respective destination. 
There will be whole responsibility of the Successful Bidder for any damage / mishap of 
labors / workers engaged during the loading of materials within the Office Complex. 

 
l) No damage shall be caused to the property of the Office Complex in the premises 

while removing the e-waste items. Any loss/damage to the property of the office or 
injury or personal accident suffered by any person due to negligence or action of the 
Successful Bidder or his authorised worker/supervisor, will be borne Successful 
Bidder. 

 
m) The Successful bidder should follow the procedure under various Laws / Acts / rules 

in force from time to time in connection with disposal of e-waste. 
 

n) No bid shall be accepted after the due date and time. If the due date happens to be a 
holiday, the bid shall be opened on the next working day at the same time notified as 
above. 

 
o) Bids/quotations will be opened on 01.11.2023 at 11:00 hrs. If the opening date 

happens to be a holiday, the bid shall be opened on the next working day at the  same 
time at Conference Hall, O/o The PAG (A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong . 

 
p) The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, miscellaneous charges like 

transportation, labour or any other expenses, etc. 
 

q) The bids shall be examined by the O/o The PAG (A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong . If more 
than one bidder has submitted offers, the bid comparison shall be made as per the 
quoted rate. The rate quoted by the bidder which is found to be the highest shall be 
selected by this Office provided that such rate is, in the opinion of the Office, 
reasonable. In case of a tie, the winning bid may be decided by draw of lots or at the 
discretion of the Office. 

 
r) In case only one bidder quotes without competition from other bidders, the Office 

may at its discretion select that particular bidder provided that the quoted rate is, in 
the opinion of the Office, reasonable. 



 

Pa
ge

8 
s) In the event of any question, dispute or difference is arising between the Office 

and the bidder relating to any matter arising out of or connected with this tender, the  
decision of the office shall be final and binding on both the parties. 

 

 
t) Legal jurisdiction for any disputes, if arise, is subject to exclusive 

jurisdiction of competent courts in Shillong (Meghalaya) only. 
 

u) Bidder should specially take note of all addendum/corrigendum related to 
this auction which will be published at the office websites 
(https://cag.gov.in/ae/meghalaya/en) and no separate intimation for the 
same will be issued by the Office. Any such addendum/corrigendum shall 
be deemed to be incorporated into this document. 

 
v) Conditional bids/quotations shall not be considered. 

 
 
 
 
 

***************** 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Pa
ge

9 

(ANNEXURE-I) 
MONITOR 

Sl No. Sl No. of machine Company Type 
1 AOCS78591400257 Zenith CRT Monitor 
2 AOCS77583800306 Zenith CRT Monitor 
3 AOCS78591700062 Zenith CRT Monitor 
4 AOCP77583800325 Zenith CRT Monitor 
5 AOCS78591700107 Zenith CRT Monitor 
6 AOCS78591400411 Zenith CRT Monitor 
7 AOCS78591700120 Zenith CRT Monitor 
8 AOCS78591700015 Zenith CRT Monitor 
9 AOCS78591400779 Zenith CRT Monitor 

10 AOCS78591700101 Zenith CRT Monitor 
11 AOCS78591400225 Zenith CRT Monitor 
12 AOCS78591400603 Zenith CRT Monitor 
13 AOCS78591700676 Zenith CRT Monitor 
14 AOCS78591700674 Zenith CRT Monitor 
15 AOCS78591700634 Zenith CRT Monitor 
16 AOCS78591700036 Zenith CRT Monitor 
17 AOCS78591700092 Zenith CRT Monitor 
18 AOCS78591700251 Zenith CRT Monitor 
19 AOCS78591700611 Zenith CRT Monitor 
20 AOCS78591700606 Zenith CRT Monitor 
21 AOCS78591700636 Zenith CRT Monitor 
22 AOCS78591700460 Zenith CRT Monitor 
23 AOCS78591700237 Zenith CRT Monitor 
24 AOCS78591700177 Zenith CRT Monitor 
25 AOCS78591700136 Zenith CRT Monitor 
26 AOCS78591700704 Zenith CRT Monitor 
27 AOCS78591700003 Zenith CRT Monitor 
28 AOCS78591700427 Zenith CRT Monitor 
29 AOCS78591700571 Zenith CRT Monitor 
30 AOCS78591700401 Zenith CRT Monitor 
31 P1814841 Zenith CRT Monitor 
32 AOCS78591700252 Zenith CRT Monitor 
33 AOCS78591700002 Zenith CRT Monitor 
34 683012-921899 HCL CRT Monitor 
35 603012-820341 HCL CRT Monitor 
36 683012-820336 HCL CRT Monitor 
37 683012-828084 HCL CRT Monitor 
38 72903170892 HCL CRT Monitor 
39 80506928819 HCL CRT Monitor 
40 805060-928678 HCL CRT Monitor 
41 805060-928794 HCL CRT Monitor 
42 805060-928672 HCL CRT Monitor 
43 729231-708884 HCL CRT Monitor 
44 80506-028589 HCL CRT Monitor 
45 729031-708873 HCL CRT Monitor 
46 NIL HCL CRT Monitor 



 

Pa
ge

10
 

47 729031 708886 HCL CRT Monitor 
48 633012 820230 HCL CRT Monitor 
49 72903 708872 HCL CRT Monitor 
50 805064 651772 HCL CRT Monitor 
51 805060 928666 HCL CRT Monitor 
52 805060 828054 HCL CRT Monitor 
53 NIL HCL CRT Monitor 
54 809070 601836 HCL CRT Monitor 
55 839070 601602 HCL CRT Monitor 
56 729031 708870 HCL CRT Monitor 
57 51522872 HCL CRT Monitor 
58 9174302302 HCL CRT Monitor 
59 805064 651250 HCL CRT Monitor 
60 702043 957448 HCL CRT Monitor 
61 729031 708885 HCL CRT Monitor 
62 805060 928824 HCL CRT Monitor 
63 729031 708890 HCL CRT Monitor 
64 735060 811632 HCL CRT Monitor 
65 845064 507438 HCL CRT Monitor 
66 805064 507444 HCL CRT Monitor 
67 683012 921640 HCL TFT Monitor 
68 72903 1708178 HCL TFT Monitor 
69 683012 921627 HCL TFT Monitor 
70 729031 708857 HCL CRT Monitor 
71 805060 828200 HCL CRT Monitor 
72 805060 828134 HCL CRT Monitor 
73 805060 828093 HCL CRT Monitor 
74 917402302 ACER CRT Monitor 
75 917402303 ACER CRT Monitor 
76 90800370S3U4106 ACER CRT Monitor 
77 83404870S3U410S ACER CRT Monitor 
78 9174302304 ACER CRT Monitor 
79 9174302305 ACER CRT Monitor 
80 9174302306 ACER CRT Monitor 
81 9174302307 ACER CRT Monitor 
82 9174302308 ACER CRT Monitor 
83 9174302309 ACER CRT Monitor 
84 9174302310 ACER CRT Monitor 
85 83407254S3U410S ACER CRT Monitor 
86 83405000S3U410S ACER CRT Monitor 
87 83404904S3U410S ACER CRT Monitor 
88 83404904S3U410S ACER CRT Monitor 
89 83406655S3U410S ACER CRT Monitor 
90 X9441047999 SAMTRON CRT Monitor 
91 9334029927 SAMTRON CRT Monitor 
92 HTAH800265 SAMTRON CRT Monitor 
93 DP15HMDN108706P SAMTRON CRT Monitor 
94 DP15HMDN10838900 SAMTRON CRT Monitor 
95 X9441047946 SAMTRON CRT Monitor 
96 X9441047708 SAMTRON CRT Monitor 
97  X9431017967 SAMTRON CRT Monitor 
98 X9441047949 SAMTRON CRT Monitor 
99 9441048022 SAMTRON CRT Monitor 

100 DP15HMDN108524Y SAMTRON CRT Monitor 



 

Pa
ge

11
 

101 A9401095238 SAMTRON CRT Monitor 
102 93311017801 SAMTRON CRT Monitor 
103 X9441048004 SAMTRON CRT Monitor 
104 9315339774 SAMTRON CRT Monitor 
105 X9441048656 SAMTRON CRT Monitor 
106 X9441047724 SAMTRON CRT Monitor 
107 X9441047919 SAMTRON CRT Monitor 
108 X9441047715 SAMTRON CRT Monitor 
109 CNCHKOD342 Compaq CRT Monitor 
110 OPII4957112019527 Compaq CRT Monitor 
111 99C425009 SIEMENS CRT Monitor 
112 99C424994 SIEMENS CRT Monitor 
113 NIL PC5 CRT Monitor 
114 LB17L07LZ11N0 PC5 CRT Monitor 
115 SAMTEL NIL CRT Monitor 
116 DP15HMDN1083875 SAMSUNG CRT Monitor 
117 55-WVX67 IBM CRT Monitor 
118 55WPG71 IBM CRT Monitor 
119 757051 230142 WIPRO CRT Monitor 
120 CNC6350N5K HP CRT Monitor 
121 9134A0101691200461FT ACER CRT Monitor 

    

CPU 
Sl No. Sl No. of machine Company Type 

1 00146-049-511-716 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
2 00146-049-511-720 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
3 00146-049-511-715 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
4 00146-049-511-677 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
5 00146-049-511-723 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
6 00146-049-511-682 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
7 00146-049-511-676 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
8 00146-049-511-686 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
9 00146-049-511-710 Zenith Core 2 Duo 

10 00146-049-511-689 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
11 00146-049-511-708 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
12 00146-049-511-692 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
13 00146-049-511-725 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
14 00146-049-511-705 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
15 00146-049-511-728 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
16 00146-049-511-719 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
17 00146-049-511-680 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
18 00146-049-511-711 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
19 00146-049-511-700 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
20 00146-049-511-726 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
21 00146-049-511-717 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
22 00146-049-511-718 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
23 00146-049-511 712 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
24 00146-049-511-702 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
25 00146-049-511-737 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
26 00146-049-511-687 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
27 00146-049-511-727 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
28 00146-049-511-697 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
29 00146-049-511-736 Zenith Core 2 Duo 



 

Pa
ge

12
 

30 00146-049-511-699 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
31 00146-049-511-683 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
32 00146-049 511-681 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
33 00146-049-S11-701 Zenith Core 2 Duo 
34 0045-623-812-711 HCL Pentium 4 HT 
35 300PAJ016708 HCL Pentium 4 HT 
36 4033A1037209 HCL Pentium III 
37 00003-956-479-146 HCL Pentium III 
38 403A1037211 HCL Pentium IV 
39 801PAA077788 HCL Pentium IV 
40 3063A1094229 HCL Pentium III 
41 4033A1037217 HCL Pentium IV 
42 3063A1094223 HCL Pentium 4 HT 
43 4033A1037206 HCL Pentium IV 
44 4033A1037213 HCL Pentium IV 
45 300PAJ024729 HCL Pentium III 
46 4033A1037214 HCL Pentium IV 
47 00045-623-812-738 HCL Pentium 4 HT 
48 859PAJ007442 HCL Celeron 
49 3063A1094233 HCL Pentium III 
50 80045-146-630-844 HCL Pentium III 
51 00045-623-812-719 HCL Pentium III 
52 300PAJ024722 HCL Pentium III 
53 801PAA077780 HCL Pentium III 
54 4033A1037199 HCL Pentium III 
55 NIL HCL Pentium IV 
56 301PAJ026486 HCL Pentium IV 
57 801PAA0778S HCL Pentium IV 
58 300PAJ024718 HCL Pentium IV 
59 300PAJ024731 HCL Pentium IV 
60 300PAJ024723 HCL Pentium III 
61 300PAJ024720 HCL Pentium IV 
62 IN3MC9864832 HCL Celeron 
63 801PAA077784 HCL Pentium IV 
64 4033A1037207 HCL Pentium IV 
65 0499OCO8254 HCL Celeron 
66 4033A1037202 HCL Pentium IV 
67 301PAJ026487 HCL Pentium III 
68 4033A1037119 HCL Pentium IV 
69 3ODPAJO247I1 HCL Pentium IV 
70 NIL HCL Pentium IV 
71 IN3MC9723884 HCL Pentium  
72 IN3MC979273 2 HCL Pentium 
73 IN3MC9864830 HCL Pentium 
74 IN3MC96S9882 HCL Pentium 
75 300PAJ0167 25 HCL Pentium 
76 IN3MC9742704 HCL Pentium 
77 0043-421-370-792 HCL Pentium 
78 0045-623-812-725 HCL Pentium 4HT 
79 3063A1094229 HCL Pentium 4HT 
80 3872B124 ACER Pentium III 
81 9134A0101691200090FT ACER Pentium III 
82 9134A0101691200460FT ACER Pentium III 
83 9134A0101691200299FT ACER Pentium III 



 

Pa
ge

13
 

84 9134A0101691200218FT ACER Pentium III 
85 9134A0101691200193FT ACER Pentium III 
86 9134A0101691200302FT ACER Pentium III 
87 9134A010169 1200312FT ACER Pentium III 
88 9134A0101691200381FT ACER Pentium III 
89 9134A0101691200105FT ACER Pentium III 
90 9134A010169 1200129FT ACER Pentium III 
91 9134A0101691200161FT ACER Pentium III 
92 9134A0101691200464FT ACER Pentium III 
93 9134A0101691200157FT ACER Pentium III 
94 9134A0101691200185FT ACER Pentium III 
95 9134A0101691200035FT ACER Pentium III 
96 9134A0101691200 ACER Pentium III 
97 9134A0101691200 ACER Pentium III 
98 9134A0101691200 ACER Pentium III 
99 9134A0101691200 ACER Pentium III 

100 00043-421-370-843 IBM Pentium IV 
101 00043-421-370-836 IBM Pentium IV 
102 00043-421-370-922 IBM Pentium IV 
103 00043-421-370-598 IBM Pentium IV 
104 00043-421-370-926 IBM Pentium IV 
105 3063A1094242 HCL Pentium 

    

UPS 
1 Sl. No. of Machine Company Type 
2 T2732062003 Numeric 600VA 
3 T2451062003 Numeric 600VA 
4 T2740062003 Numeric 600VA 
5 1099030274 Numeric 600VA 
6 T2418062003 Numeric 600VA 
7 T4160082003 Numeric 600VA 
8 3427012002 Numeric 600VA 
9 3425012002 Numeric 600VA 

10 994619 Numeric 5 KVA 
11 T2425062003 Numeric 600VA 
12 34240112002 Numeric 600VA 
13 T2739062003 Numeric 600VA 
14 T2747062003 Numeric 600VA 
15 062K013583 Numeric 600VA 
16 T2420062003 Numeric 600VA 
17 993285 Numeric 5 KVA 
18 994618 Numeric 5 KVA 
19 Y436126265 HCL 600VA 
20 Y436126244 HCL 600VA 
21 Y436125388 HCL 600VA 
22 Y43612 1378 HCL 600VA 
23 Y436124936 HCL 600VA 
24 436503888 HCL 600VA 
25 Y436126278 HCL 600VA 
26 Y436126920 HCL 600VA 
27 Y436126249 HCL 600VA 
28 Y436124339 HCL 600VA 
29 Y435323273 HCL 600VA 



 

Pa
ge

14
 

30 Y436125390 HCL 600VA 
31 Y436125421 HCL 600VA 
32 Y436126253 HCL 600VA 
33 Y436126266 HCL 600VA 
34 B07L1600323S2A6 Luminous 600VA 
35 B04L040007019A6 Luminous 600VA 
36 IIGUENU26632 Microtek 600VA 
37 LLIIGLGNU181646 Microtek 600VA 
38 2.4121E+11 Iball 1 KVA 
39 1009030301 Samsung 600VA 
40 2K90K707 Uniline 600VA 
41 15D5X3000521 Cyberpower 600VA 
42 C2YPB600VA0818002663 Circle 600VA 

Server 
1 YBMY001280 (9111) Siemens  
2 SSY7005216 Siemens  
3 YBMY001284 (9111) Siemens  
4 SSY7005021 Siemens  
5 YBMY001297 Siemens  
6 SSY7004399 Siemens  
7 YBMY001282 Siemens  
8 SSY7005218 Siemens  
9 2073A1314545 HCL  

10 2073A1314644 HCL  
11 05D76710300003 Wipro  
12 3437D21591 HP  

    

Stabilizer 
Sl. 

No. 
Sl. No. of Machine Company Type 

1 NIL Nekon 250V output 
2 NIL Nekon 250V output 
3 93101148 Elent 250V output 
4 93113098 Elent 250V output 
5 97081342 Elent 250V output 
6 9407983 Elent 250V output 
7 9407798 Elent 250V output 
8 95113970 Elent 250V output 
9 111113145 HCL 250V output 

10 110112353 HCL 250V output 
11 11012431 HCL 250V output 

Printer 
Sl No. Sl. No. of Machine Company Type 

1 6312KNBZH1281 LIPI Dot matrix 
2 6312KEFDH1459 LIPI Dot matrix 
3 T610GNBZ1684 LIPI Dot matrix 
4 LG30016384 Wipro Dot matrix 
5 LAK112651 Wipro Dot matrix 
6 LG3D016499 Wipro Dot matrix 
7 LGLA056051 Wipro Dot matrix 



 

Pa
ge

15
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8 LA9I068042 Wipro Dot matrix 
9 LQ2G007744 Wipro Dot matrix 

10 LQ1150 EPSON Dot matrix 
11 D4Y094961 EPSON Dot matrix 
12 JNVY053281 EPSON Dot matrix 
13 D47Y097840 EPSON Dot matrix 
14 SGT3000016 HP Inkjet 
15 CNCK121880 HP Inkjet 
16 MY9981C19Y HP Inkjet 
17 KMRQ023652 HP Inkjet 

GB Switch 
Sl. 

No. 
Sl. No. of Machine Company Type 

1 07S5GB290096 HCL GB SWITCH 
2 7Y1V1J8083040 TUV GB SWITCH 
3 7Y1V20841FE80 TUV GB SWITCH 

FAX MACHINE 
Sl. 

No. 
Sl. No. of Machine Company Type 

1 323063112 HP Fax machine 
2 2711005Y Sharp Fax machine 



 

Pa
ge

16
 

Annexure-II 
 

Sir, 

In response to your advertisement dated 11th October, 2023 in your websites 
https://cag.gov.in/ae/meghalaya/en,  I/we, the bidder(s) for the disposal of e-waste, would like to submit 
my/ our offer as follows:- 

 
1 
 

Name and address of the Bidder  

2 
 

Contact Telephone No / Mobile No. and 
E-mail ID 

 

3 
 

Self – attested copy of valid Registration Certificate 
with Central pollution Control Board, Ministry of 
Environment and Forests, Government of India or 
with the State Pollution Control Board enclosed 
(Yes/No)? 

 

4 Notarized affidavit on non-judicial stamp paper of 
Rs.50/- (Rupees Fifty) declaring that the bidder was not 
blacklisted during the last four (4) years as on the date 
of submission of bid by State/Central Government, 
Government  organisations, Government undertakings, 
Public Sector enterprises, Scheduled Banks / 
Commercial Banks / Regional Rural Banks / 
Cooperative Banks, etc. Enclosed (Yes/No)? 

 

5 
 

Self attested copy of the first page of the Bank 
Account Passbook / Cancelled 
Cheque enclosed (yes / No)? 

 

6 
 

PAN No. (Self attested copy enclosed yes / No.)  

7 
 

Goods and Services Tax Registration No. (Self 
attested copy enclosed Yes/No?) 

 

8 
 

In case of non-Tribal Bidder, a self attested copy of valid 
Trading License from the Khasi Hills Autonomous    District
Council concerned of Meghalaya. Tribal belonging to
any of the    Schedule    Tribes   pertaining   to 
Meghalaya, will be required to submit a self attested
copy of their Scheduled Tribe Certificate. 

 

9. EMD Details: 
No. ……………………… Date ………………… 

 



 

Pa
ge

17
 

10 
. 

Rate quoted: (In case of difference of amount in figures 
and words, the one in words will be treated as the 
quoted 
rate) 

 
Rs. (in figures) 

11 
. 

Rates should be inclusive of all taxes, miscellaneous 
charges like transportation, labour or any other 
expenses. 

Rs. 
 

 

  (in words) 
 

DECLARATION: 

1. All the information furnished by me / us here above is correct to the best 

of my / our knowledge and belief. I/we understand that if any false 

information is submitted and   detected at a later date, the offer shall be 

cancelled at the discretion of the Office. 

2. I/We agree to all the terms and conditions for the NIT of e-waste items 

vide reference No. NO. EDP/e-Waste/2023-24/45 dated 11.10. 2023 offered 

by the Office. 

3. I/We agree that the Office is at liberty to reject or accept any/ all offers 

without assigning any reason thereof. The Office is also at liberty to cancel 

the process without assigning any reason whatsoever. The decision of the 

Office in this regard shall be final and binding. 

4. I/We fully understand that this application has been submitted without 

giving rise to any obligation whatsoever on the part of your Office. 

5. I/We agree to comply with all the statutory provisions as laid down under 

various Laws/Acts/Rules in force and in case of any violation of such 

statutory provisions applicable by me/us, there will be no liability on the 

Office. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Date: Signature of the bidder with seal 

Place: 
 

 


